Graduating Senior Survey: Spring 2010

Section A: Faculty Contribution

Please evaluate how well

faculty members in your . Excellent and Good Total Average
. Excellent Good Fair Poor N Number Score
major department do Combined
. Answered (4-1)
each of the following
# % # % # % # % # % # Avg
Set high expectations for 367 58.8 231 37.0 23 3.7 3 05 598 95.8 624 35
you to learn
Respect the diverse talents
and ways of learning of you 244 39.0 295 47.2 70 11.2 16 2.6 539 86.2 625 3.2
and your classmates
Encourage you to be an 284 4556 254 40.8 76 12.2 9 14 538 86.4 623 33

actively involved learner

Encourage student-faculty
interaction, in and out of 254 40.8 228 36.6 120 19.3 21 3.4 482 77.4 623 3.1
the classroom

Give you frequent and

188 30.1 311 49.8 112 17.9 14 2.2 499 79.8 625 3.1
prompt feedback
Encourage you to devote
sufficient time and energy 307 49.3 256 41.1 54 8.7 6 1.0 563 90.4 623 3.4

to your coursework

Develop opportunities for
you to learn cooperatively 255 41.0 262 42.1 87 14.0 18 2.9 517 83.1 622 3.2
with fellow students

Care about your academic

277 44.7 225 36.3 98 15.8 20 3.2 502 81.0 620 3.2
success and welfare

In general, how would you
evaluate your instructors 272 43.7 284 45.6 63 10.1 4 0.6 556 89.2 623 33
on these eight measures?




Section B: Help Outside the Classroom

Based on your last two years on this campus, how would you evaluate each of the following?

Academic
Advising in Your Excellent Good Fair Poor Excellent a‘nd Good Total Number Average
. Combined Answered Score (4-1)
Major
# % # % # % # % # % # Avg
Access to advisor 201 33.7 248 41.6 107 18.0 40 6.7 449 75.3 596 3.0
Sufficient time 193 32.7 245 415 117 19.8 35 5.9 438 74.2 590 3.0
with advisor
Accurate
information about
degree 188 31.2 209 34.7 121 20.1 85 14.1 397 65.8 603 2.8
requirements and
course sequencing
Knowledge of
campus policies 127 22.2 255 44.6 135 23.6 55 9.6 382 66.8 572 2.8
and procedures
Access to advisor 131 21.8 262 43.6 138 23.0 70 11.6 393 65.4 601 2.8
Library Services . Excellent and Good Total Number Average
Excellent Good Fair Poor Combined Answered Score (4-1)
# % # % # % # % # % # Avg
Hours of Operation 349 58.7 219 36.8 21 3.5 6 1.0 568 95.5 595 3.5
staff . 271 56.8 188 39.4 16 3.4 2 0.4 459 96.2 477 3.5
Responsiveness
Access to Databases
h 379 67.1 173 30.6 11 1.9 2 0.4 552 97.7 565 3.6
and Collections
Library Services: 384 64.2 205 343 8 13 1 0.2 589 98.5 598 36
Overall




Technology . Excellent and Good Total Number Average Score
Services Excellent Good Fair Poor Combined Answered (4-1)
# % # % # % # % # % # Avg
Access to 425 68.8 172 27.8 21 3.4 - - 597 96.6 618 3.7
Internet
Hours of
Operation for 322 55.6 228 39.4 21 36 8 14 550 95.0 579 35
Computer
Center
Access to Up-To- 342 59.2 216 37.4 19 3.3 1 0.2 558 9.5 578 36
Date Facilities
Access to 246 46.9 214 40.8 58 111 6 11 460 87.8 524 33
Trained Staff
Training Classes 84 44 .4 64 33.9 37 19.6 4 2.1 148 78.3 189 3.2
Technology 303 50.2 286 47.4 15 25 - - 589 97.5 604 35
Services: Overall
Career-Related Excellent Good Fair Poor Excellent and Good Total Number Average Score
Services Combined Answered (4-1)
# % # % # % # % # % # Avg
Opportunity for 169 37.2 210 463 59 13.0 16 35 379 835 454 32
Career Assistance
Information on
Internships or
Other Career- 169 34.6 225 46.1 79 16.2 15 3.1 394 80.7 488 3.1
Related
Experiences
Resources
Available to
152 33.2 199 43.4 90 19.7 17 3.7 351 76.6 458 3.1
Explore Career
Options
Information
Available 192 38.6 221 44.4 74 14.9 11 22 413 82.9 498 32
Through
Technology
Career Related
R 155 31.0 241 48.2 88 17.6 16 3.2 396 79.2 500 3.1
Services: Overall




Employment Excellent Good Fair Poor Excellent and Good Total Number Average

Search Assistance Combined Answered Score (4-1)
# % # % # % # % # % # Avg

Resume 167 40.4 173 41.9 63 153 10 2.4 340 82.3 413 3.2

Preparation

Interview 83 30.3 130 47.4 45 16.4 16 5.8 213 77.7 274 3.0

Preparation

Access to

Employment 178 39.2 197 43.4 65 14.3 14 3.1 375 82.6 454 3.2

Opportunities

Employment

Search Assistance: 139 30.0 233 50.3 72 15.6 19 4.1 372 80.3 463 3.1

Overall




Section C: Knowledge, Skills, and Personal Growth

To what extent do you
think your college
education contributed to

. . Very Much and Total Number Average

your knowledge, skills, Very Much Somewhat Very Little Not At All Somewhat Combined Answered Score (4-1)
and personal
development in each of
the following areas?

# % # % # % # % # % # Avg
Writing Skills 370 59.2 212 33.9 41 6.6 2 0.3 582 93.1 625 3.5
Listening Skills 300 48.2 267 42.9 50 8.0 6 1.0 567 91.0 623 3.4
Speaking Skills 318 51.0 236 37.9 63 10.1 6 1.0 554 88.9 623 3.4
Comprehension Skills 390 62.9 206 33.2 22 3.5 2 0.3 596 96.1 620 3.6
Using Mathematics Skills 140 23.0 228 375 184 30.3 56 9.2 368 60.5 608 2.7
Applying Scientific Method 270 44.6 184 30.4 131 21.7 20 3.3 454 75.0 605 3.2
Analytic Skills 436 70.7 153 24.8 25 4.1 3 0.5 589 95.5 617 3.7
SDkei‘If:"’p'"g Computer 218 35.2 256 414 117 18.9 28 45 474 76.6 619 3.1
Function as a Team Player 308 49.9 247 40.0 53 8.6 9 1.5 555 90.0 617 3.4
Work With People From 350 57.1 207 33.8 44 7.2 12 2.0 557 90.9 613 3.5
Diverse Backgrounds
Acting on Ethical Principles 296 49.0 227 37.6 63 10.4 18 3.0 523 86.6 604 3.3
Appreciating Racial Equity 310 51.2 202 33.3 73 12.0 21 3.5 512 84.5 606 3.3
é\gl‘:irtic'at'"g Gender 325 54.1 181 30.1 73 12.1 22 3.7 506 84.2 601 3.3
Personal Growth 477 77.3 119 19.3 15 2.4 6 1.0 596 96.6 617 3.7

# No # Yes
Did Your Major Include a Co-op,
Internship, Practicum,
Student Teaching, or Other Field 366 >8.7 257 413
Experience?
. Excellent and Good Total Number Average
Excellent Good Fair Poor Combined Answered Score (4-1)

# % # % # % # % # % # Avg
If Your Major Included
Field Experience,
Evaluate in Terms of its 548 66.6 236 28.7 30 3.6 9 11 784 95.3 823 3.6
Contribution to Your
Growth




Section D: Other Offices That Serve You

Based on your last two years on this campus, how would you evaluate each of the following services?

Excellent Good Eair Poor Excellent and Good Total Number Average
Combined Answered Score (4-1)

# % # % # % # % # % # Avg
Registration 79 13.0 297 49.0 172 28.4 58 96 376 62.0 606 27
(Service)
Registration (Staff 68 13.9 251 51.4 133 273 36 7.4 319 65.4 488 2.7
Responsiveness)
Financial Aid = 106 324 148 453 58 17.7 15 46 254 77.7 327 31
Application (Service)
Financial Aid -
Application (Staff 91 315 141 488 39 135 18 6.2 232 80.3 289 31
Responsiveness)
Disbursement 118 37.9 138 44.4 4 13.2 14 45 256 823 311 32
(Service)
Disbursement (Staff 98 35.5 124 44.9 39 14.1 15 5.4 222 80.4 276 31
Responsiveness)
Food Services 66 13.8 231 482 148 30.9 34 7.1 297 62.0 479 2.7
(Service)
Food Services (Staff 83 19.6 206 48.7 106 25.1 28 6.6 289 68.3 423 2.8
Responsiveness)
Health Services 118 23.0 244 475 109 212 43 8.4 362 70.4 514 2.9
(Service)
Health Services
(Staff 124 27.2 200 439 101 221 31 6.8 324 71.1 456 2.9
Responsiveness)
Counseling, Not 54 35.3 69 45.1 25 16.3 5 33 123 80.4 153 31
Career (Service)
Counseling, Not
Career (Staff 54 406 61 459 16 12,0 2 15 115 86.5 133 33
Responsiveness)
Business Services 114 24.6 264 57.0 66 14.3 19 41 378 816 463 3.0
(Service)
Business Services
(Staff 107 26.4 221 54.4 62 15.3 16 3.9 328 80.8 406 3.0
Responsiveness)
Residence Life 97 25.6 19 517 69 18.2 17 45 293 77.3 379 3.0
(Service)
Residence Life (Staff 86 25.7 168 503 60 18.0 20 6.0 254 76.0 334 3.0
Responsiveness)




Excellent Good Fair Poor Excellent and Good Total Number Average
Combined Answered Score (4-1)

# % # % # % # % # % # Avg
Opportunities to
Participate in
Campus 339 64.1 166 31.4 19 3.6 5 0.9 505 95.5 529 36
Recreational
Activities
(Service)
Opportunities to
Participate in
Community Service 264 54.0 181 37.0 37 7.6 7 1.4 445 91.0 489 34
Projects
(Service)
Opportunities to
Develop Leadership 272 52.6 188 36.4 46 8.9 11 21 460 89.0 517 34
Skills (Service)

Total
Very Strong and Average
Very Strong Strong Average Weak Very Weak Strong Combined Number Score (4-1)
Answered

# % # % # % % # % # % # Avg
All Things
Considered, How
Would You
Characterize the

331 53.0 272 43.6 19 3.0 0.3 603 96.6 624 35 331 53.0

Intellectual
Environment on This
Campus?




Section E: Your Conclusions

Total
Excellent Good Fair Poor Excellent a'nd Good Number Average
Combined Score (4-1)
Answered
# % # % # % # % # % # Avg
How Would You Evaluate the
Quality of Instruction in Your 379 60.7 192 30.8 45 7.2 8 1.3 571 91.5 624 3.5
Major?
How Would You Evaluate the
Quality of Instruction 212 339 360 57.6 49 7.8 4 0.6 572 91.5 625 32
Overall?
How Would You Evaluate the
Overall Education You are 425 68.5 172 27.7 21 34 2 0.3 597 96.3 620 3.6
Receiving?
# No # Not Sure # Yes
Would You Recommend
This Institution to a Friend? 13 2.1 37 5.9 572 92.0
If You Could Start Over
Would You Choose to 28 4.5 87 14.0 507 81.5
Attend This Institution?
Very Likely Probably Probably Not Not Likely
# % # % # % # %
If you are earning your degree through an off-campus degree
program, how likely is it that you would have obtained this degree on 23 34.8 22 333 8 12.1 13 19.7
a UNC campus if the off-campus program had not been available?




Section F: Your Plans for Next Year

Please indicate the best description of your primary plans following graduation by marking the one most appropriate:

| have accepted a full-time paid job ! .have accepted a fuII-tln‘1e paid | have accepted a part-time paid I will continue in my current paid | am currently seeking, or plan to
X job, not related to my field of . . .
related to my field of study study job job seek, paid employment
# % # % # % # % # %
72 11.5 26 4.2 5 0.8 12 1.9 216 34.5

1 will be going to graduate or
professional school full-time next

1 will be going to graduate or
professional school part-time and

| will take more undergraduate

I am neither seeking employment
nor planning on attending school

| will be entering or continuing

year working part-time next year courses next year next year military service
# % # % # % # % # %
179 28.6 12 1.9 7 1.1 2 0.3 2 0.3

| will be engaged in volunteer activity (e.g., Peace Corps)

1 will be starting or raising a family

I don't know yet

#

%

# %

%

22

3.5

2 0.3

48

7.7




